

## World Hope International Promotes Saintil S. to Lead in Haiti

The promotion moves WHI's Kensley Saintil S. from child protection manager to head of Haiti programs.

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, UNITED STATES, February 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- World Hope International (WHI) recently promoted David-Kensley Saintil S. to oversee its efforts in Haiti, the nonprofit humanitarian organization announced.

Saintil S. will lead efforts including health care, emergency relief, education and child sponsorship (CS) in Haiti. He most recently served as the organization's child sponsorship manager for the Caribbean island nation.

"In his previous position, Kensley has demonstrated his courage in very difficult circumstances and high capacity to build and lead teams," said John Clause, president and CEO of World Hope. "We anticipate even greater impacts in this expanded role."

To maximize WHI's impact in Haiti, Saintil S. will lead efforts that:



Kensley Saintil S., head of Haiti, World Hope International



World Hope International

- Achieve international non-governmental organization (INGO) status in Haiti.
- Improve communications and responsiveness.
- Optimize management systems, data and compliance.



In his previous position, Kensley has demonstrated his courage in very difficult circumstances and high capacity to build and lead teams. We anticipate even greater impacts in this expanded role."

John Clause, President and CEO of World Hope

- · Attract funding.
- Support UN <u>Sustainable Development Goals</u> (SDGs).

Saintil S. called WHI's work in Haiti "critical."

"Our work in Haiti must be a lever for change," Saintil S. said. "Our commitment is to the SDGs, focusing on inclusive quality education, access to potable water, protection of the most vulnerable and access to health care."

Outlined by the UN and adopted by nearly every country, SDGs are 17 interconnected goals that act as the blueprint

and measurement tool to achieve a better, more sustainable future for everyone worldwide.

Saintil S. said achieving the SDGs can restore hope in Haiti, which is experiencing the nation's worst humanitarian crisis in the country's history.

Saintil S. replaced Dan Irvine, who transitioned to national director, church engagement at WHI. Irvine's new position is based in the U.S.

For more information about World Hope International, visit worldhope.org. Saintil S. may be reached at davidkensley.saintil@worldhope.org.

## About World Hope International

WHI is a nonprofit humanitarian organization that works with vulnerable and exploited communities to alleviate poverty, suffering and injustice around the globe. It brings opportunity, dignity and hope to families and communities through market-based, community-driven solutions and provides emergency disaster response. Programs focus on bringing clean water and energy solutions; offering health care, nutrition and disease prevention; and protecting the world's most vulnerable from abuse and exploitation.

— ### —

Kristen Wright
Kristen Wright Strategic Communications LLC
+1 918-640-6781
kristen@kwstrategic.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter

## LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/686645094

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.